RESOLUTION 94 - 33

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING NATIONAL CORRECTION MANAGEMENT, INC.'S SUBMITTAL TO THE STATE OF FLORIDA OF NASSAU COUNTY AS A STATE PRISON SITE.

WHEREAS, National Corrections Management, Inc. has requested the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County's consent to the submittal of a proposal for a State prison in Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has considered such request at a regularly held public meeting.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 22nd day of November, 1993, that:

1. The Board of County Commissioners approves the submittal by National Corrections Management, Inc. of Nassau County as a State Prison site.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

JAMES E. TESTONE Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

r. j/græeson

Its://www.officio Clerk/

approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

6/b:\stprison.res